" - - =R .
- ._.L'F;.-. . b i e e

- C- F'ﬁm‘__.m_'-_'_'__'_'_'_""-_'-

MAY @1'96 16:12 FR MAYNARD,COQPER&GALE TO 8O3 P.AZ-785

CONSENT OF CONTRACTOR TO ASSIGNMENT
(WITH SUBORDINATION PROVISION)

The undersigned, BAIRD CONTRACTING CO., INC., a corporation, as Contractor
(the "Contractor") understands that SOUTH GRANDE VIEW DEVELOPMENT CO., INC.,
an Alabama corporation (the "Borrower") has assigned or will assign to COMPASS BANK as
Lender (the "Lender”) all right, title and gtﬂest of Borrower in, to and under Borrower’s
contract with Contractor dated J4nndv 1996, (the "Construction Contract”), executed
in connection with the project which i§ tire subject of the Construction Contract rclating to
property described on Exhibit A (the "Property”) which assignment has been or will be made
as sccurity for a loan or proposed loan in thc amount of FOUR HUNDRED NINETY EIGHT

- THOUSAND SIX HUNDRED & NO/100 DOLLARS ($498,600.00) from Lender to Borrower
(the "Loan®).

Inﬂrﬂgrmi;;dummmdﬂwmtcrinmﬁwlmmsacﬁmormmakeanadvm
thereunder, the Contractor does hereby:

(a) Consent to and acquicsce in the assignment of the Construction Contract and agree
that Contractor will not modify or extend the scope of the Construction Contract without the
written consent of Lender, except that Contractor may agree to change orders totalling, in the
aggregate, the sum of $5,000.00 over the initial contract price of $ /¢S 000

(b) AgmwimlmmmiuwmkmdermeCMhagmd,mbm,
workmanlike and timely mamner in accordance with the Construction Contract, and in
accordance with plans and specifications described in the Contract;

(¢) Agree with Lender that, if a default or an event of default occurs under the
instruments evidencing and securing the Loan and in the cveat Lender elects to assert its rights |
hereunder: (i) Lender shall have the right, but not the obligation, to enforce Borrowet’s rights
under the Construction Contract; (i) the Contractor will not charge or contract any additional
costs so long as the work called for by Lender is within the scope of the Construction Contract,
and (iii) if requested to do so by Lender, and provided the Contractor is paid the amounts due
the Contractor under the Construction Contract, the Contractor will fully and completely perform
its duties and obligations under the Construction Contract for Lender without regard for whether
it might be required to do the same for Borrower; and |

{d) Agmemdwarmntﬂmtanyandaﬂﬁms,claimsofﬁmandﬁghuofﬁmagﬁmtﬂw

Praperty and the improvements to be constructed theroon, which the Contractor has or may have

on account of labor of services performed or rendered or to be performed or rendered, or
mamﬁals;uppliedmﬁunishﬁdmmbemppﬁdmfumishedbyﬂmmm,mammm

be at all times subordinate and inferior to the security interest, lien and title granted to Lender

" - undertheMortgagc(the'Mnngage“),cxmuednrtnhemacuwdbyBamwerinfavornf

269233 01 DOGDYG 1{.5*‘- s 199

05/08/1996-14363
ggz22 AM CERTIFIED

SHELBY COUNTY JUDGE OF PROBATE

—//Uk-&mm\ (E:—Lu/ 004 ACD . 6,00

Inst # 1996-14965

—F T L TR T e TG DR R e e A T T T



MAY B1'96 16:13 FR MAYNARD.COOPER®GALE TO 8831 P.83/89

Lender and recorded or to be recorded in the real estate records of Sheiby County, Alabama,
and Loan Documents (as defined in the Mortgage) related thereto. The Mortgage secures a loan
evidenced by that certain Promissory Note (Construction Loan Master Nofte) in the principal
amourt of $498,600, bearing intéreést at oné percentage point (1%) in excess of Compass Bank
Prime from time to time prevailing at Lender, having a maturity date of June 1, 1997 and the
proceeds of which are to be used to develop the Property; and |

(d) Agree and warrant that any and all liens, claims of lien and rights of lien against the
Property and the improvements to be constructed thereon, which the Contractor has or may have
on account of labor or services performed or rendered or to be performed or rendered, or
materials supplied or furnished or o be supplied or furnished by the Contractor, are and shall
be at all fimes subordinate and inferior to the security interest, lien and title granted to Lender
under the Second Mortgage (the "Second Mortgage™), executed or 10 be executed by Borrower
in favor of Lender and recorded or to be recorded in the real estate records of Shelby County,
Alabama. The Second Mortgage secures a loan evidenced by that certain Promissory Note
(Loan Master Note) in the principal amount of $100,000, bearing interest at onc perceatage point
(1%) in excess of Compass Bank Prime from time to time prevailing at Lender, due on demand
and the proceeds of which are to be used to provide Borrower with an interest reserve for the
payment of inferest on various loans from Lender to Borrower; and

(c) Agree, to the extent of the interest of Lender, its successors and assigns, arising out
of the Loan, to indemnify and hold Lender, its successors and assigns harmless from any and
all claims, suits or actions, liens or claim of, or right to, liens by any subcontractor or employee
of Contractor, relating to mechanics’ or materialmen’s liens which would have priority over the
claim, lien or interest of Lender, its Successors and assigns.

This Consent will not inure to or otherwise benefit any third party except the successors
and assigns of Lender and the title insurance company providing title insurance on the Froperty.

Contractor agrees that Lender has no obligation to Contractor with respect to the Loan .
or any advance thereunder, and that Lender's obligations to Borrower with respect thereto are
_as,orwillbc,setfoﬂhincertainlmnDocumtsbenveﬁiLmderandBormwcrwheuandif |
the Loan is closed, with respect to which Contractor is not a third party bencficiary. The
relationship of Lender to Borrower is one of a creditor to a debtor and Lender is not 2 joint
venturer or partnes of Borrower.

It is expressly agreed that nothing herein shall impose upon Lender any obligation for
paymmtorperfonnminfavmomeMMMIesslmdﬁnoﬁﬁesﬂowinwﬁﬁng,
after a default by Borrower, that Lender elécts to assert Borrower’s rights under the
Consthuction Contract and that Lender agrees to pay Contractor sums due Contractor thereunder.

e T i A B e A L T A AL s —— == =

B e, R e part bl e T M AU LS o o it A e T
s e N A R S R T e

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Contractor has caused this Consent to be duly executed and

delivered to Lender as of the <) day of _Nl2wy . 1996.
1
W3 01 DOODYG
2




MAY B1°'96 16:13 FR MAYNARD, COOPER®GALE TO 8831 P.84-805

RN

269233.01 DOODYQ

I

i

r.
Evi
L:!; -
ol 2

atk et e =
. e e - — T T P T T L A R, S T s -



B L e e

MAY B1°96 16:13 FR MAYNARD . COOPER&GRHLE TQO ®#431 F.B82-85

-

STATE OF ALABAMA )
COUNTY OF JEFFERSON)

I, the undersigriéd, Notary Public in and for said County in said State, hereby certify that

John D. Baird , whose name a8 _President of BAIRD CONTRACTING

CO., INE.,ammimissigndmmeangMandwhoiskmwtom,

acknowledged before me on this day that, being informed of the contents of the instrumeant, he,

as such officer and with full authority, executed the same voluntarily for and as the act of said
corporation.

GIVEN under my hand and seal this the  2ndday of  MAY , 1996.

(SEAL) NOTARY PUBLIC

MY COMMISSION EXPIRES; -Z-~0-77/

| Instrument prepared by:

Gregory L. Doody

Maynard, Cooper & Gale, P.C. o
1901 Sixth Avenue, Suite 2400
Birmingham, Alabama 35203

e T = e e P o e W o o WA o RN T Lt A0 AT P L W4T 3 £ 14 S L =y = e
¥

269233.01 DOODYG




